December 18, 1998 Bond Market Roundup: Strategy

32

Although the PAC bond portfolio and pass-through have the same effective
duration, there are some differences in their exposure to specific points on the
curve. Relative to the Gold 6s, the PACs have a significantly higher ten-year partial
duration (1.0) and somewhat less exposure to the 20-year (-0.5) and the one-year (-
0.2) points. Consequently, the PAC bond combination is vulnerable to a steepening
of 2s-10s as well as any flattening of the curve from 10- to 30-years. However,
projecting returns using scenarios based upon historical curve reshapings (derived
from principal components analysis) generally favors the PAC bonds. For example,
under principal-components-derived scenarios available on the Yield Book, 5 the
PACs are expected to outperform in all of the bullish scenarios as well as most of
the bearish ones. Not surprisingly, the one scenario in which the pass-through was
projected to outperform included a steepening of the front end of the curve and a
flattening at the back end.

Figure 33.  FHLMC 2111 PD and FHLMC 2111 PE: Structural Details, 16 Dec 98

Effective Projected
Collateral PAC Paydown

Coupon Bond Type Gross WAC WAM Range Window

 FHLMC 2111 PD 6.50 % PAC1 7.00 % 29.8 Yrs 100-250% PSA 1/08 - 9/12
 FHLMC 2111 PE 6.50 PAC1 7.00 29.8 85-250% 9/12 - 10/28

Source: Salomon Smith Barney.

Figure 34.  Agency PAC Bonds Versus FHLMC GOLD TBA 6% Pass-Through, 16 Dec 98

Sprd/ Eff. Eff. Projected One-Year Returns (%)

Issue Weight Price Yield WAL WAL OAS Dur. Cnvx. -150bp -100bp -50bp 0bp 50bp 100bp 150bp

Buy:
  FHLMC 2111 PD 86.0% $101.82 6.32% 11.0Yrs 172bp 103bp 3.9 -1.8 7.93 8.56 7.76 6.81 4.92 2.36 -0.61
  FHLMC 2111 PE 14.0 101.51 6.42 18.1 167 108 7.8 -0.7 16.00 13.54 10.00 6.75 2.97 -1.11 -5.07
Total 100.0 101.77 6.33 12.0 172 104 4.4 -1.7 9.06 9.25 8.07 6.80 4.65 1.88 -1.24

Sell:
  FHLMC Gold TBA 6% 100.0 98.88 6.23 8.8 171 92 4.4 -2.0 8.54 8.67 8.07 6.43 4.20 1.69 -0.98
Difference $2.90 0.11% 3.2Yrs 1bp 12bp 0.0 0.4 0.52 0.58 0.01 0.37 0.44 0.18 -0.26

Source: Salomon Smith Barney.

Update to ARM Prepayment Model
The ARM prepayment model has been updated. There were two main motivations
for the update:

1 To reflect prepayment experience since the last model update in May 1997

2 To incorporate a more accurate method for estimating historical WACs for
Ginnie Mae pools.

5 The scenarios used can be found on Yield Book under the identifiers “bbsf100” and “cmb1yr.”

Lakhbir Hayre
(212) 783-6349

lakhbir.s.hayre@ssmb.com

Debashis Bhattacharya
(212) 783-7608

debashis.bhattacharya@ssmb.com